

Republic of the Philippines **Department of Education** REGION VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS Schools Division of Bohol

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

April 8, 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 181 , s. 2024

## 2024 DIVISION MUSABAQAH FESTIVAL

To: ASSISTANT SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT CID & SGOD CHIEF PSSDS/APSDS PRINCIPALS OF SCHOOLS IMPLEMENTING MEP ALL OTHER CONCERNED

- 1. In preparation for the 2024 Reginal Festival of Talent, this office announces the conduct of the Division Musabaqah Festival at Jagna Central ES on April 12, 2024.
- Complete details of the different Musabaqah contests can be accessed in Division Memorandum No. 117, s. 2024, entitled "2024 Gender and Development (GAD) Complaint Division Congressional District Festival of Talents (D/CDFOT)".
- 3. Travel and other applicable expenses will be charged against school MOOE/SEF/Local Funds, while lunch and snacks, contest materials, facilities to be used, and other applicable fees during the activity will be charged or reimbursed against 2024 MEP support funds. All are subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 4. For your information and guidance.

For the Schools Division Superintendent of the Division of Bohol

**CASIANA P. CABERTE PhD, CESO V** Assistant Schools Division Superintendent OIC, Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

EDUARDO M. OMPAD EdD, CESE OIC, Assistant Schools Division Superintendent







Deped Tayo Bohol Division

Address: 0050 Lino Chatto Barangay Cogon, Tagbilaran City, Bohol Telephone No.: (038) 411-2544 email Address: deped.bohol@deped.gov.ph